

SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25055/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in RSA No. 166/1984 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C.Dogra, Sr. adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By order of this Court dated 5.2.2008, six weeks time was granted to the petitioner to comply with the Office Report failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without reference to Court. Instead of complying with the Office Report, the petitioner circulated a letter praying for four weeks to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondents. Thereafter, on 11.05.2009, this Court granted six weeks further time for filing application for substitution. As yet, Office Report has not been complied with. Hence, the special leave petition stands dismissed in terms of the order of this Court dated 5.2.2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master