

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR
Ms. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. S. Janani, learned counsel for the respondent
prays for time to place on record certain documents.

Three weeks' time is granted to do the needful.

Reply, if any, be filed within 15 days.

List after six weeks.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER