

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 19-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR
MS. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Sethi Khanna, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Shruti Bist, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant has submitted that Respondent No.1 has died and his Lrs are already on record and they are being represented also, as such, substitution is not necessary.

The name of Respondent No.1 be deleted from the array of parties.

Let amendment be carried out in ten days.

List thereafter.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER