

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.95699/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 05-10-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR  
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Harkesh Chandra Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Khanni Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. S. Janani, AOR  
Ms. Shruti Bist, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As submitted by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents that some more legal representatives had been left by respondent no.1 and death took place long ago, let a proper application be filed by the respondents, in relation to death of respondent no. 1.

Three weeks' time is granted for the purpose.

List in the month of November, 2017.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
AR CUM PS(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
ASSISANT REGISTRAR