

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.95699/2017 and IA No.105271/2017-APPROPRIATE  
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 22-11-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR  
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.  
Dr. M. K. Ravi, Adv.  
Ms. Shefali Khanna Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR  
Ms. S. Janani, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that certain applications were filed in the High Court for substitution of legal representatives of respondents-Darshan Singh and Udhni alias Iqbal Kaur.

Let the records of the High Court be requisitioned along with the application, if any, filed for substitution of legal representatives and in connection thereof.

List the matter on receipt of the records.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER(JAGDISH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER