

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No.95699/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA
No.105271/2017-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 06-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR
Mr. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Shaifali Sethi Khanna, Adv.
Dr. M.K. Ravi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Ms. Shruti Bisht, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of July, 2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER