

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 226/2010

AJIT KAUR @ SURJIT KAUR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DARSHAN SINGH (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 105271/2017 - Appropriate Orders/Directions & IA No. 95699/2017 -Appropriate orders/directions

Date : 17-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. J. M. Khanna, AOR
Mrs. Tanuj Bagga, Adv.
Ms. Sheefali Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Harkesh Chand Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Ms. S. Janani, AOR
Mr. Nishan Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Order dated 19.09.2017 directs deletion of Respondent No.1. In reference to that order, the Registry has allowed the cause title to be amended to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased Darshan Singh, the original Respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the legal representatives of Darshan Singh were already brought on

record in the proceedings before the High Court. That factual position is not contested by the other side.

In light of that amendment, the appellant is allowed to amend the cause title on the same terms. Accordingly, the order dated 19.9.2017, stands modified to that extent.

The matter to proceed on merits.

List the matter on 22.01.2019.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)